5,715,834 4,057,143 449,849 - - 1,208,842

0.00 288,409 288,409 - - - -

0.00 140,137 140,137 - - - -

Member deposits 1.84 3,403,791 1,135,030 1,187,107 - - 1,081,654

3,832,337 1,563,576 1,187,107 - - 1,081,654

Total non-derivative
assets

Total non-derivative
liabilities

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments and the interest margin will fluctuate as a result of changes in
market interest rates.  The risk is that financial assets may reprice at a different time and/or by a different amount than financial
liabilities.

The following table sets out the financial assets and liabilities of the Society that attract interest at their carrying amounts,
categorised by the earlier of their contractual pricing or maturity dates.

Cash and cash
equivalents
Trade receivables

Receivables from
related parties

Other payables and
accruals

Payables to related parties

Total non-derivative liabilities

Total non-derivative
assets

Cash and cash
equivalents
Trade receivables

Receivables from
related parties

Other payables and
accruals
Payables to related
parties

 27 General Equity Building Society Annual Report

 Capital management

Sensitivity analysis

2011 2010

$USD $USD

Foreign currency exchange rates weaken by 5%

Effect on profit/(loss) for the year (177,374) (100,480)

Effect on total equity (177,374) (100,480)

Foreign currency exchange rates strengthen by 5%

Effect on profit/(loss) for the year 177,374 100,480

Effect on total equity 177,374 100,480

Classification of fair values

The Society has classified its financial instruments as follows:

2011

$USD

Total
D esignat
ed at  fa ir

value

H eld-to -
maturity

Loans and
receivables

Available-
for-sale

Amortised
cost

Fair value

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 53,587 - - 53,587 - - 53,587

Trade receivables 164,700 - - 164,700 - - 164,700

5,138,413 - - 5,138,413 - - 5,138,413

5,356,700 - - 5,356,700 - - 5,356,700

Liabilities

Other payables and accruals 180,078 - - - - 180,078 180,078

Payables to related parties 202,790 - - - - 202,790 202,790

Member deposits 2,416,297 - - - - 2,416,297 2,416,297

2,799,165 - - - - 2,799,165 2,799,165

Receivables from related parties

The capital structure of the Society consists of the proceeds raised from the issue of ordinary "A" class shares, "B" class
shares and redeemable preference shares.
The Board's policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence, and to
sustain the future development of the Society.  The Board of Directors monitors the demographic spread of members, as
well as the return on capital and the level of dividends to ordinary shareholders.  The maintenance of a strong capital base
is currently dependent on the continual support of related parties, shareholders and depositors.